

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Hurricane Sandy



HPO USE ONLY

14-3729

H2014-102

Community Development Block Grant Form – 2: Assessment of Effects (Version 1.0)

| Application ID# | NCR39441 | NCR39441 | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------|----------------|--|------------------------|---|--|--|
| Applicant Name: | City of Long Branch | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Brighton Avenue between Ocean Avenue and the railroad west of Sairs Avenue | | | | | | | |
| Municipality: | Long Branch | | | County: | Monmouth | | | |
| PAMS PIN: | N/A | | | | April 10 | Name to a little | | |
| Latitude: | 40°17'03.9" North | | | Longitude: | 73°59' | 11.1" West | | |
| Undertaking: | D 1 1 111 | . Тг | Tr. 200 T | Tr. | 7 p. // | | | |
| Olidertaking. | Rehabilitat | - | Interior | Exterior | Both | ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON | vation | |
| | Reconstruc | tion: | Within Exis | sting Footprint, p | olus 2 feet | Outside E | xisting Footprint | |
| Description: A II S e II II II II II II II | of the buildings on both sides of Brighton Avenue and the street between them from the western to the eastern limits. Project activities for streetscape improvement projects typically include the installation of shade trees, street lighting units, sidewalks, and crosswalks. The proposed plans represent a continuation of the streetscape evolution over time and will occur in previously disturbed areas. No historic properties, historic districts, or historic streetscape features have been identified within the APE. The western end of the project area abuts the New York and Long Branch Railroad Historic District (NY&LBRR HD), which is aligned north-south. It has been determined eligible for listing on the NRHP. The proposed streetscape improvements will have no adverse effects on this historic resource. At the western end of the APE, the NY&LBRR HD consists of rails set in asphalt, overhead powerlines, and modern red and white | | | | | | | |
| Current Property S | ailroad crossin | ig control | | | | | | |
| National Historic Lar | dmark? | | | | | Yes No | 學院 医乳 经金 | |
| National Register of I | Historic Place | Listed? | | | | Yes No | | |
| Within a National Re | | | Historic Distr | rict? | | Yes No | | |
| | Sister of Friday | | THOUGHT DIGU | | | Contributing | Non-Contributing | |
| Dogs the managery has | o a CIDO O | inian an (| COES | Name of the last o | | Yes No | 1 ron-contributing | |
| Does the property have | | | JUE? | | | Yes No | | |
| Within a Known Arc | | | | | | 10010- | | |
| Within an Area of Hi | gn Archaeolog | gical Sens | | Area Located on | d within H Well-Dra | PO's Archaeolog | gical Site Sensitivity Grid d within 500 feet of acial features. | |
| Preliminary Proper | y Evaluation | | | | | | STATE OF THE STATE | |
| K 7 | Further Survey Necessary: Archaeological Historic Architecture | | | | | | | |
| No Further Survey Necessary | | | | | | | | |
| Recommend Eligible: Contributing to: | | | | | | TOTAL THE TOTAL SECTION | | |
| | | Criteria | : [Check All T | hat Apply] |] A . | ВСС | D | |
| Reaso | oning: | was a | | - | | 50 | | |
| Architecture Review | ecture Reviewer John P. Kurth | | | | Reviewer | Joh | n W. Martin | |
| Date Reviewed | 7/28/201 | | | os Mon 🏻 Soila | | | | |



New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Hurricane Sandy



HPO USE ONLY
14-37-29

Community Development Block Grant Form – 2: Assessment of Effects (Version 1.0)

| Recommend Ineligib | ble: Lacks Integrity of Materials/Design | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Not 48 Years of Age | | | | | | | |
| | Not Within / In View of a National Register of Historic Places Listed / Eligible Historic District | | | | | | |
| | Not a Building (per FEMA Definition) | | | | | | |
| ATTENDED TO STATE OF THE STATE | Other - Lacks Distinctive Characteristics That Make It Individually Eligible for Listing on NRHP | | | | | | |
| Applicant ID # | NCR39441 | | | | | | |
| Property Address: | Brighton Avenue between Ocean Avenue and the railroad west of Sairs Avenue, Long Branch, NJ 07740 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Assessment of Effects | No Historic Properties Adversely Affected | | | | | | |
| | No Historic Properties Adversely Affected, provided the following conditions are met: | | | | | | |
| | TATOMA TO A THE STATE OF THE ST | | | | | | |
| | ED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP | | | | | | |
| | Log Alifage Log Day L | | | | | | |
| | Adverse Effect | | | | | | |
| 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | The first described and the second se | | | | | | |
| National Historic Land | dmark Consultation Process [If Applicable] | | | | | | |
| Undertaking Located Wi | ithin NHL: National Park Service | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Applying Allowances As | s Defined in Programmatic Agreement: National Park Service State Historic Preservation Office Tier I: | | | | | | |
| | Tier II: | | | | | | |
| Adverse Effect: | National Park Service State Historic Preservation Office Advisory Council on Historic Preservation | | | | | | |
| | Tantolar Fall Service Contains and Contains Cont | | | | | | |
| Resolution of Adverse | Effects Abbreviated Consultation Process Treatment Measure: | | | | | | |
| | Memorandum of Agreement | | | | | | |
| | Programmatic Agreement | | | | | | |
| | A1921 | | | | | | |
| Public Consultation | | | | | | | |
| | nized Tribes, Certified Local Governments, Historic Preservation Commissions, etc: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| The second | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | | | | |
| | HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| I concur with this fi | inding | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ☐ I do not concur with | h this finding for the following reason(s): | | | | | | |
| PROVIDED WORK IS CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVIDED PLANS AND IMPROVEMENTS WILL NOT EXTEND INTO RATE BANK OF THE NEHP- | | | | | | | |
| IMPROVEMENTS WILL NOT EXTEND INTO RATE BANK OF THE NRHP- | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| . 9 | Tri n v d | | | | | | |
| Architecture Reviewer | John P. Kurth Archaeology Reviewer John W. Martin | | | | | | |
| Date Reviewed | 7/28/2014 | | | | | | |



New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Hurricane Sandy Community Development Block Grant Form – 2: Assessment of Effects (Version 1.0)



HPO USE ONLY

14-3729

H2014-102

| Daniel D. Saunders Departs State Wistonia Preservation Officers | RIC DISTRICT |
|--|--------------|
| V | |
| Danutry State Illistania Pressamiation Officer | Date |
| Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer | 8-8-17 |

| Architecture Reviewer | John P. Kurth | Archaeology Reviewer | John W. Martin |
|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|----------------|
| Date Reviewed | 7/28/2014 | | |